CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT

JANUARY 11, 2024

Security Alarm

Extended Studies K

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024
2401110002
1/11/2024
12:29 AM

False Alarm

Noise Disturbance
Kathmandu House

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024
2401110003
1/11/2024
12:31 AM
Loud stomping
Will Cooperate

Noise Disturbance

Piedra

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024
2401110004
1/11/2024
12:32 AM
Loud Music
Will Cooperate

Collision with Injury

Pangea Parking
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

1/11/2024
2024-0052
1/11/2024
12:58 AM

Summary: Young adult female fell off scooter and hit head, bleeding
Disposition: Transported to Hospital

Weapons Law Arrest / Drug Law Arrest/ Possession of Tear Gas/ Appropriate Lost Property
Oceanview Terrace

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024
2024-0053
1/11/2024
1:28 AM

Subject contacted near bike racks

Closed By Adult Arrest

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call

UC San Diego
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024
2401110009
1/11/2024
1:41 AM

Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 11, 2024

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Miramar Street

Date Reported 1/11/2024
Incident/Case# 2401110012
Date Occurred 1/11/2024
Time Occurred 4:23 AM
Summary:

Disposition Logged Event
Injury

Conrad Prebys Music Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024

2401110013

1/11/2024

6:35 AM

Reporting party sprained ankle, declined help
Information Only

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
North Torrey Pines Road

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024
2401110016
1/11/2024
6:49 AM

Logged Event

lllegal Camping
Blake Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024
2024-0054
1/11/2024
7:16 AM

Stay Away Order Issued

lllegal Camping
Par Course
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

1/11/2024
2401110020
1/11/2024
8:31 AM

Summary: Un-occupied camp near the challenge course
Disposition: Information Only
Burglary

Powell-Focht Bioengineering Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:

Disposition:

1/11/2024
2024-0055
1/10/24-1/11/24
4:00PM-7:00AM

Unknown suspect forced entry into locked coffee cart and stole a cell phone, lock box, and cash.

Loss $259.00
Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 11, 2024

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Perlman Ambulatory Care Unit

Date Reported 1/11/2024
Incident/Case# 2401110023

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 8:59 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Found Property

Applied Physics & Mathematics
Date Reported 1/11/2024
Incident/Case# 2401110025

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 9:42 AM
Summary: Found license plate
Disposition: Service Provided

lllegal Camping

Campus Point Parking East

Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case# 2401110026

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 9:49 AM

Summary: Unoccupied camp near southeast corner
Disposition: Service Provided

Fraud

Peterson Hall

Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-0056

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 9:54 AM

Summary: Unknown suspect used victims lost visa card to make several purchases without his knowledge
or consent, loss $229.39

Disposition: Report Taken

Unknown Trouble

Voigt Drive

Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case## 2401110029

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 10:12 AM

Summary: Spanish speaker talking to san Diego Fire Department, unknown emergency
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Medical Aid

Moores Cancer Center

Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case## 2401110031

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 10:54 AM

Summary: Adult male experiencing shortness of breath
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 11, 2024

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Scholars Drive - South

Date Reported 1/11/2024
Incident/Case# 2401110032

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 11:08 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Gilman Drive

Date Reported 1/11/2024
Incident/Case# 2401110034

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 12:29 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Myers Drive

Date Reported 1/11/2024
Incident/Case# 2401110035

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 1:33 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Non Injury Collision

La Jolla Village Dr/ Gilman Dr

Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case# 2401110036

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 1:51PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Police Department

Medical Aid

Moores Cancer Center

Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case# 2401110037

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 2:02 PM

Summary: Patient transport

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Disturbance

Leichtag Family Foundation Biomedical Research
Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case# 2401110038

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 2:06 PM

Summary: Trick skaters filming in area
Disposition: Service Provided




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 11, 2024

Campus Security Authority Report

Sulpizio CV ICU

Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-0058

Date Occurred 12/19/2024

Time Occurred 2:54 AM

Summary: Patient reported that hospital staff inserted a Foley catheter against their will
Disposition: Information Only

Ticket Sign Off

UCSD Police Department

Date Reported 1/11/2024
Incident/Case# 2401110040
Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 2:41 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Genesee Avenue

Date Reported 1/11/2024
Incident/Case# 2401110041

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 2:59 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Petty Theft

Blue Bowl - RW Academic Building

Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-0057

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

Summary: Report of stolen phone, loss $800.00
Disposition: Report Taken

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Genesee Avenue

Date Reported 1/11/2024
Incident/Case# 2401110045

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 3:29 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Medical Aid

Regents Road

Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case# 2401110046

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 3:46 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 11, 2024

Campus Security Authority Report

Jacobs/ Sulpizio
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024

2401110046

1/11/2024

3:46 PM

Nurse accidentally digitally penetrated victim's vagina during medical procedure
Information Only

Reckless Driving

Interstate 5 - South

Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case# 2401110047

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 4:14 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - California Highway Patrol
Petty Theft

Piedra

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024

2024-0060

12/24/2023 - 1/6/2024

Unknown

Secured bicycle stolen from 5th floor bike rack area, loss $250.00
Online Report

UC Policy Violation

Pacific Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024

2401110048

1/11/2024

5:09 PM

Male smoking in area, reporting party requesting phone call from officer
Information Only

Welfare Check

Mesa Apartments South

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024

2401110049

1/11/2024

5:35 PM

Female in hospital gown, walking towards Regents Row
Information Only

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call

Kaleidoscope
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024
2401110051
1/11/2024
6:55 PM

Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 11, 2024

Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device
Price Center West - Target

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

1/11/2024
2024-0062
1/11/2024
3:20PM-7:00PM

Summary: Secured electric bicycle stolen, loss $900.00
Disposition: Report Taken
Petty Theft

Conrad Prebys Music Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024

2024-0061

1/10/2024

4:30 PM - 6:30 PM

Secured bicycle stolen, loss $400.00
Report Taken

Traffic Hazard

Hopkins Dr/Voigt Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024

2401110055

1/11/2024

7:30 PM

Delineators for bike lanes are down and blocking bike lane
Unable to Locate

Traffic Hazard

Mobil Gas Station

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024

2401110056

1/11/2024

7:41 PM

Stalled vehicle in traffic

Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Police Department

Lost Property
Revelle Plaza
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024
2401110058
1/11/2024
7:41 PM

Cancelled

Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device

Café Ventanas
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/11/2024

2024-0065

1/11/2024

7:30 PM - 9:00 PM

Secured electric scooter stolen, loss $240.00
Report Taken
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Person of Concern

Blake Hall

Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-0063

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 9:44 PM

Summary: Reporting party concerned for friend who made possible suicidal comments in a text message

Disposition: Report Taken

Suspicious Circumstances

Tuolumne Apartments

Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-0064

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 9:55 PM

Summary: Report of subject blind folded and put into vehicle, possible fraternity recruitment
Disposition: Report Taken

Noise Disturbance

Brisa

Date Reported 1/11/2024

Incident/Case# 2401110068

Date Occurred 1/11/2024

Time Occurred 11:12 PM

Summary: People being loud near BBQ area
Disposition: Quiet on Arrival




